

CITY OF NEEDLES
CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT: Phase IV-A Street Improvements Project

ORDER NO: 1 (Final)

OWNER: City of Needles

CONTRACTOR: United Paving, Inc.

FOLLOWING CHANGES ARE MADE TO THE CONTRACT:

<u>Description of Changes</u>	<u>Decrease Contract Price</u>	<u>Increase Contract Price</u>
1) Pulverize existing pavement		\$ 7,544.00
2) Striping new layout		\$ 4,250.00

JUSTIFICATION:

Change Order items above reflect final quantities in the field during construction.

Original Contract Price	\$ 288,472.24
Previous Change Order(s) Amount	\$0.00
Original Contract Price plus previous Change Orders	\$ 288,472.24
Contract Price Due This Change Order	\$ 11,794.00
New Contract Price	\$ 300,266.24

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME

Contract Time will be (Increased)	Adjusted Date for Completion of all Work	Calendar Days
	N/A	

APPROVALS REQUIRED

Requested by: _____
Signature (Project Manager)

Date: 04/22/2025

Contractor Acceptance: _____
Signature (Contractor)

Date: 2/20/2025

Approved by: _____
Signature (City Manager)

Date: 04/22/2025
CC meeting

CHANGE ORDER